
1. FT  Junior
D a t e : 2 2 . 0 4 . 2 0 1 8Rottal 2018 R e s u  lt s

T i m e : 0 9 : 3 6

R K V T

Kart Club Tirol
T i r o l

P o s . N o . N a m e Additional  Data N a t . C l a s s B e s t I n k m / h 2nd Best
1 2 2 6 Paul Rieberer Maranello  Austria A T Junior  OK 4 1 . 8 2 2 6 9 1 , 9 3 2 4 2 . 1 0 0
2 2 3 4 Alec  Bergner D E Junior  OK 4 2 . 0 5 8 1 0 9 1 , 4 1 7 4 2 . 1 2 9

3 2 4 3 Horst  Felix  Felber Felbermayr  Proto A T Junior  OK 4 2 . 1 5 2 1 1 9 1 , 2 1 3 4 2 . 1 6 9
4 2 3 8 Hermann Freitag KC  Alto  Adige I T Junior DAI 4 2 . 5 9 8 6 9 0 , 2 5 8 4 2 . 9 2 4

5 2 0 6 Lukas Aberer Maranello  Austria  A T Junior  OK 4 2 . 6 9 0 1 1 9 0 , 0 6 3 4 2 . 7 0 9

6 2 5 0 Alexander  Rothsc A T Junior  OK 4 3 . 3 0 7 8 8 8 , 7 8 0 4 3 . 6 1 2
7 2 0 4 Michael Essen D E Junior DAI 4 3 . 6 5 4 5 8 8 , 0 7 4 4 3 . 6 7 1

8 2 4 9 Devon  Born D E Junior DAI 4 6 . 9 1 9 9 8 1 , 9 4 5 4 7 . 0 5 1

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:07)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

S i g n e d :

D a t e :

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Q Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Results

Time: 10:55

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Pos. No. Name Additional Data Nat. Class Best In km/h 2nd Best
1 243 Horst Felix Felber Felbermayr Proto AT Junior OK 41.420 7 92,825 41.452
2 234 Alec Bergner DE Junior OK 41.559 12 92,514 41.671

3 226 Paul Rieberer Maranello Austria AT Junior OK 41.689 7 92,226 41.693
4 206 Lukas Aberer Maranello Austria  AT Junior OK 41.699 8 92,204 41.731

5 204 Michael Essen DE Junior DAI 42.253 6 90,995 42.308

6 238 Hermann Freitag KC Alto Adige IT Junior DAI 42.507 5 90,451 42.636
7 250 Alexander Rothsc AT Junior OK 42.920 7 89,581 42.925

8 249 Devon Born DE Junior DAI 45.397 6 84,693 45.736
DQ 969 Gerald Gfoehler VPD Racing AT Super TAG 40.801 5 94,233 40.963

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:07)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Q Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018 

Laptimes of Time: 10:55

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Horst Felix Felbermayr Alec Bergner Paul Rieberer Lukas Aberer Michael Essen Hermann Freitag Alexander Rothschopf
243 234 226 206 204 238 250

1 45.640 45.676 47.300 48.562 46.484 45.819 46.539
2 43.066 -2.574 42.498 -3.178 44.004 -3.296 42.600 -5.962 42.971 -3.513 42.906 -2.913 44.831 -1.708

3 41.874 -1.192 41.671 -0.827 42.528 -1.476 42.211 -0.389 43.282 +0.311 43.069 +0.163 43.395 -1.436
4 41.657 -0.217 43.938 +2.267 42.040 -0.488 41.823 -0.388 43.727 +0.445 42.636 -0.433 44.190 +0.795
5 41.547 -0.110 45.505 +1.567 41.881 -0.159 42.843 +1.020 42.447 -1.280 42.507 -0.129 43.512 -0.678

6 41.452 -0.095 44.932 -0.573 41.830 -0.051 42.052 -0.791 42.253 -0.194 43.208 +0.701 43.555 +0.043
7 41.420 -0.032 42.047 -2.885 41.689 -0.141 42.059 +0.007 42.504 +0.251 43.173 -0.035 42.920 -0.635

8 41.692 +0.272 41.768 -0.279 42.071 +0.382 41.699 -0.360 42.588 +0.084 42.790 -0.383 44.054 +1.134
9 42.049 +0.357 42.475 +0.707 41.693 -0.378 42.226 +0.527 42.433 -0.155 43.336 +0.546 44.331 +0.277

10 42.034 -0.015 43.092 +0.617 43.162 +1.469 41.731 -0.495 42.452 +0.019 42.902 -0.434 44.726 +0.395

11 41.540 -0.494 41.676 -1.416 42.084 -1.078 41.756 +0.025 42.308 -0.144 44.388 +1.486 42.925 -1.801
12 42.663 +1.123 41.559 -0.117 41.905 -0.179 42.494 +0.186 43.364 -1.024 43.165 +0.240

13 41.631 -1.032 41.728 +0.169 42.854 +0.949 42.642 +0.148 43.118 -0.246
14 42.493 -0.149
15 42.558 +0.065

Avg. 42.174 42.967 42.695 42.687 42.909 43.324 44.012

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:07)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Q Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Laptimes of 

Time: 10:55

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Devon Born Gerald Gfoehler
249 969

1 55.055 48.953
2 47.784 -7.271 44.234 -4.719

3 47.958 +0.174 41.207 -3.027
4 46.886 -1.072 40.963 -0.244
5 47.042 +0.156 40.801 -0.162

6 45.397 -1.645
7 46.172 +0.775

8 45.736 -0.436
9 46.802 +1.066

10 46.006 -0.796

11 46.395 +0.389
12 46.732 +0.337

13 46.176 -0.556
14
15

Avg. 47.242 43.232

Page 2, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:07)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



PF Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018 ) Results

Time: 12:16

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Pos. No. Name Reg. No. Additional Data Nat. Class Lap Total Diff.
1 243 Horst Felix Felber Felbermayr Proto AT Junior OK 12 8:47.976
2 234 Alec Bergner DE Junior OK 12 8:56.221 8.245

3 206 Lukas Aberer Maranello Austria  AT Junior OK 12 8:57.135 9.159
4 226 Paul Rieberer Maranello Austria AT Junior OK 12 9:05.140 17.164

5 204 Michael Essen DE Junior DAI 12 9:05.395 17.419

6 250 Alexander Rothsc AT Junior OK 12 9:06.010 18.034
7 238 Hermann Freitag KC Alto Adige IT Junior DAI 11 8:50.004 -- 1 lap --

8 249 Devon Born DE Junior Eas 11 8:51.972 1.968

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:08)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:

Best Time: 41.775 by: Alec Bergner in lap 12
Elapsed Time: 00:08:48 Margin of Victory: 8.245



PF Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Laptimes of 

Time: 12:16

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Alec Bergner Lukas Aberer Horst Felix Felbermayr Paul Rieberer Michael Essen Alexander Rothschopf Hermann Freitag
234 206 243 226 204 250 238

1 47.657 47.422 43.122 47.580 49.455 45.829 1:10.487
2 42.793 -4.864 42.572 -4.850 42.618 -0.504 44.734 -2.846 43.370 -6.085 43.449 -2.380 44.136 -26.351

3 42.817 +0.024 43.091 +0.519 42.180 -0.438 42.352 -2.382 42.610 -0.760 43.205 -0.244 43.344 -0.792
4 43.077 +0.260 43.093 +0.002 41.957 -0.223 42.274 -0.078 42.723 +0.113 43.088 -0.117 43.172 -0.172
5 42.760 -0.317 42.740 -0.353 41.823 -0.134 43.122 +0.848 42.550 -0.173 43.920 +0.832 43.370 +0.198

6 42.015 -0.745 41.968 -0.772 41.871 +0.048 42.781 -0.341 42.597 +0.047 42.770 -1.150 42.857 -0.513
7 41.794 -0.221 41.831 -0.137 41.830 -0.041 43.132 +0.351 43.016 +0.419 43.165 +0.395 43.150 +0.293

8 41.974 +0.180 42.046 +0.215 41.896 +0.066 43.212 +0.080 43.233 +0.217 43.160 -0.005 43.148 -0.002
9 42.092 +0.118 41.976 -0.070 41.815 -0.081 42.880 -0.332 43.051 -0.182 42.941 -0.219 43.613 +0.465

10 42.157 +0.065 42.192 +0.216 41.886 +0.071 43.517 +0.637 43.267 +0.216 43.414 +0.473 43.493 -0.120

11 41.948 -0.209 43.041 +0.849 41.804 -0.082 43.539 +0.022 43.046 -0.221 44.109 +0.695 45.654 +2.161
12 41.775 -0.173 41.788 -1.253 41.877 +0.073 42.554 -0.985 42.854 -0.192 43.210 -0.899

Avg. 42.738 42.813 42.057 43.473 43.481 43.522 46.039

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:08)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



PF Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Laptimes of 

Time: 12:16

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Devon Born
249

1 48.022
2 46.121 -1.901

3 46.066 -0.055
4 46.146 +0.080
5 46.066 -0.080

6 46.553 +0.487
7 46.133 -0.420

8 45.692 -0.441
9 46.248 +0.556

10 45.151 -1.097

11 45.530 +0.379
12

Avg. 46.157
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Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Finale Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018) Results

Time: 15:43

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Pos. No. Name Reg. No. Additional Data Nat. Class Lap Total Diff.
1 234 Alec Bergner DE Junior OK 15 11:10.384
2 226 Paul Rieberer Maranello Austria AT Junior OK 15 11:28.862 18.478

3 204 Michael Essen DE Junior DAI 15 11:28.895 18.511
4 250 Alexander Rothsc AT Junior OK 15 11:29.050 18.666

5 206 Lukas Aberer Maranello Austria  AT Junior OK 15 11:32.217 21.833

6 249 Devon Born DE Junior Eas 14 11:39.459 -- 1 lap --
7 238 Hermann Freitag KC Alto Adige IT Junior DAI 13 11:40.456 -- 2 laps --

8 243 Horst Felix Felber Felbermayr Proto AT Junior OK 10 7:36.771 -- 5 laps --

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:08)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:

Best Time: 41.913 by: Alec Bergner in lap 7
Elapsed Time: 00:11:10 Margin of Victory: 18.478



Finale Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Laptimes of 

Time: 15:43

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Alec Bergner Horst Felix Felbermayr Paul Rieberer Lukas Aberer Michael Essen Hermann Freitag Alexander Rothschopf
234 243 226 206 204 238 250

1 43.304 43.404 44.230 43.999 46.271 2:27.318 44.873
2 43.174 -0.130 43.180 -0.224 49.971 +5.741 42.908 -1.091 43.539 -2.732 44.226 -1:43.092 43.468 -1.405

3 42.738 -0.436 42.722 -0.458 43.146 -6.825 43.083 +0.175 43.104 -0.435 43.747 -0.479 43.458 -0.010
4 44.894 +2.156 42.900 +0.178 42.438 -0.708 42.585 -0.498 43.392 +0.288 43.422 -0.325 43.778 +0.320
5 42.096 -2.798 42.193 -0.707 42.533 +0.095 42.411 -0.174 43.840 +0.448 43.132 -0.290 43.804 +0.026

6 41.957 -0.139 41.999 -0.194 42.374 -0.159 50.462 +8.051 43.680 -0.160 43.020 -0.112 43.856 +0.052
7 41.913 -0.044 42.221 +0.222 43.080 +0.706 42.902 -7.560 43.696 +0.016 43.278 +0.258 43.663 -0.193

8 41.915 +0.002 42.127 -0.094 43.596 +0.516 43.151 +0.249 43.666 -0.030 43.276 -0.002 43.692 +0.029
9 42.171 +0.256 42.208 +0.081 43.234 -0.362 43.331 +0.180 44.118 +0.452 43.518 +0.242 43.619 -0.073

10 42.082 -0.089 42.209 +0.001 43.526 +0.292 43.490 +0.159 43.441 -0.677 43.476 -0.042 43.476 -0.143

11 42.896 +0.814 44.058 +0.532 44.019 +0.529 44.146 +0.705 43.421 -0.055 44.014 +0.538
12 42.333 -0.563 43.652 -0.406 43.846 -0.173 43.888 -0.258 43.451 +0.030 43.680 -0.334

13 42.631 +0.298 43.317 -0.335 43.131 -0.715 42.966 -0.922 43.193 -0.258 43.309 -0.371
14 42.394 -0.237 43.685 +0.368 43.402 +0.271 43.519 +0.553 43.625 +0.316
15 42.358 -0.036 44.380 +0.695 42.872 -0.530 43.811 +0.292 44.906 +1.281

Avg. 42.590 42.516 43.815 43.706 43.805 51.421 43.815

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:08)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Finale Junior
Date: 22.04.2018Rottal 2018  Laptimes of 

Time: 15:43

RKVT

Kart Club Tirol
Tirol

Lap Devon Born
249

1 48.779
2 47.256 -1.523

3 48.049 +0.793
4 46.436 -1.613
5 46.201 -0.235

6 45.676 -0.525
7 46.807 +1.131

8 46.092 -0.715
9 46.854 +0.762

10 56.309 +9.455

11 48.458 -7.851
12 47.283 -1.175

13 46.377 -0.906
14 46.641 +0.264
15

Avg. 47.658

Page 2, (Printed:  23.04.2018  01:08)

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

Signed:

Date:

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:



Finale Junior
Rottal 2018 D a t e : 2 2 . 0 4 . 2 0 1 8

R e s u l t s T i m e : 1 5 : 4 3

R K V T

Kart Club Tirol
T i r o l

Junior  OK
P o s . N o . N a m e Reg.  No. Additional  Data N a t . L a p T o t a l D i f f .
1 2 3 4 Alec  Bergner D E 1 5 1 1 : 1 0 . 3 8 4

2 2 2 6 Paul Rieberer Maranello  Austria A T 1 5 1 1 : 2 8 . 8 6 2 1 8 . 4 7 8
3 2 5 0 Alexander  Rothsc A T 1 5 1 1 : 2 9 . 0 5 0 1 8 . 6 6 6

4 2 0 6 Lukas Aberer Maranello  Austria  A T 1 5 1 1 : 3 2 . 2 1 7 2 1 . 8 3 3
5 2 4 3 Horst  Felix  Felber Felbermayr  Proto A T 1 0 7 : 3 6 . 7 7 1 -- 5 laps --

Junior  Easy

P o s . N o . N a m e Reg.  No. Additional  Data N a t . L a p T o t a l D i f f .
1 2 4 9 Devon  Born D E 1 4 1 1 : 3 9 . 4 5 9

Junior DAI
P o s . N o . N a m e Reg.  No. Additional  Data N a t . L a p T o t a l D i f f .
1 2 0 4 Michael Essen D E 1 5 1 1 : 2 8 . 8 9 5

2 2 3 8 Hermann Freitag KC  Alto  Adige I T 1 3 1 1 : 4 0 . 4 5 6 -- 2 laps --

Chief of Timing & Scoring:

S i g n e d :

D a t e :

Rennleiter:  SportKom.:

Page 1, (Printed:  23.04.2018  

Best  Time:  4 1 . 9 1 3 b y : Alec Bergner in lap 7 
Elapsed  Time:  0 0 : 1 1 : 1 0 Margin  of  Victory:  1 8 . 4 7 8
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